HB 4075-1 (LC 23) 2/8/24 (ASD/ps)

Requested by Representative EVANS

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4075

On <u>page 1</u> of the printed bill, line 4, after "Safety" insert ", Rural Fire Protection Districts Organized Under ORS Chapter 478 and Municipal Fire Response Agencies".

In line 8, delete "17" and insert "19" and delete "in accordance with this subsection." and insert "as follows:".

6 In line 9, delete "nine" and insert "11".

7 After line 16, insert:

8 "(G) One member representing the Oregon Fire District Directors Asso-9 ciation.

"(H) One member representing the Oregon State Fire Fighters Council.".